1
96 W, Efficient, Compact Non-Dimmable
CV Class 2 / Class II LED Drivers
© ERP Power, LLC
VLM100 Series Data Sheet
Rev. February 2019
Very high power density of 24 W/in3
Class 2 power supply

CV Class 2 / Class II LED Drivers
1 - ORDERING INFORMATION
(1): VLM100W-12 is not Class 2 because the over-current protection of this model exceeds the 5A UL Class 2 limit.
ERP Part
Number
Nominal
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Pout
Max
(W)
Vout
Nom
(Vdc)
Iout
Min
(A)
Iout
Max
(A)
Open Loop
Voltage
(No Load Vout
Max)
(Vdc)
Comments
VLM100W-12(1) 120 & 277 96 12 0.2 8 12.84 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM100W-24 120 & 277 96 24 0.2 4 25.68 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM100W-48 120 & 277 96 48 0.1 2 51.36 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM100W-12-S(1) 120 & 277 96 12 0.2 8 12.84 Aluminum case with bottom leads and studs
VLM100W-24-S 120 & 277 96 24 0.2 4 25.68 Aluminum case with bottom leads and studs
VLM100W-48-S 120 & 277 96 48 0.1 2 51.36 Aluminum case with bottom leads and studs
VLM100E-12 220 to 240 96 12 0.2 8 12.84 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM100E-24 220 to 240 96 24 0.2 4 25.68 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM100E-48 220 to 240 96 48 0.1 2 51.36 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM100E-12-T 220 to 240 96 12 0.2 8 12.84 Aluminum case with terminal blocks
VLM100E-24-T 220 to 240 96 24 0.2 4 25.68 Aluminum case with terminal blocks
VLM100E-48-T 220 to 240 96 48 0.1 2 51.36 Aluminum case with terminal blocks
120/277 VAC NOMINAL VOLTAGE
220 TO 240 VAC NOMINAL VOLTAGE
3
96 W, Efficient, Compact Non-Dimmable
CV Class 2 / Class II LED Drivers
2 - INPUT SPECIFICATION (@25 C ambient temperature)
3 - MAIN OUTPUT SPECIFICATION (@25 C ambient temperature)
Units MinimumTypical Maximum Notes
Output Voltage (Vout) Vdc 12, 24,
48 See ordering information for details
Output Current (Iout) A
12 Vdc: 8 A
24 Vdc: 4 A
48 Vdc: 2 A
The rated output voltage for each model is achieved at Vin≥105 Vac & at
Vin≥249 Vac for VLM100W models, and at Vin≥209 Vac for VLM100E models.
Output Voltage
Regulation % -5 5 At nominal AC line voltage
Includes load and current set point variations.
Output Voltage Overshoot % - - 10 The driver does not operate outside of the regulation requirements for more